Freedom of Information Act 2000  
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
1. What I would like to know is a list of ALL of the INDIVIDUAL TEAMS and AREAS within Children's and Young Peoples social Service’s and the names of Team Managers, Service Managers and Social Workers
Please see the attached document for a list of all the individual teams. This also includes the names of Heads of Services and a Director. 

I can confirm that we also hold names of social workers, however, as junior members of staff are exempt from release. Therefore, we are withholding that information since we consider that to be an absolute exemption under section 40(2) (personal data), and this therefore constitutes a refusal under section 17 of the Freedom of information Act 2000.

2. What I would like to know is a list of ALL of the INDIVIDUAL TEAMS and AREAS within Adults social Service’s and the names of Team Managers, Service Managers and Social Workers
Please see the attached document for a list of all the individual teams. This also includes the names of Heads of Services and a Director. 

I can confirm that we also hold names of social workers, however, as junior members of staff are exempt from release. Therefore, we are withholding that information since we consider that to be an absolute exemption under section 40(2) (personal data), and this therefore constitutes a refusal under section 17 of the Freedom of information Act 2000.

3. How much temporary agency labour spend has there been in the Authority outside of the temporary agency labour contract from 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015? (please state figure for Children’s and Adults services)

£42,140. This has all been incurred in Childrens Education Services.
4. How many temporary QSW did the authority have deployed across Children’s Services in March 2015?

35

5. How many temporary QSW did the authority have deployed across Adults Services in March 2015?

5

6. Can you tell me how you procure your temporary agency staff, is this through a managed vendor service and if so who?

Yes, we have a Managed Service Contract agreement with Reed Talent Solutions who manage a supply chain of agencies on behalf of Leicester City Council.

7. Can you tell me the amount of £ agency spend there has been outside of the above procured service.

Please refer to answer 3

8. Can you tell me the departments within Social Services that have had off contract agency spend.

None. The off contract agency spend is in Childrens Education, please refer to answer 3

9. Can you provide an organisation chart of children’s services

Please find the document attached.
10. Can you provide an organisation chart of adults services

Please find the document attached.
The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use, or for journalistic purposes. If the information is a dataset (which does not relate to the environment), you may also use the information for commercial re-use under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance
Legal Services
1st Floor, 16 New Walk

Leicester

LE1 6UB

e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

Your request for internal review should be submitted to the above address within 40 (forty) working days of receipt by you of this response.  Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the Council’s absolute discretion.

You may also seek independent advice from the Information Commissioner at: 

Information Commissioner's Office 

Wycliffe House 

Water Lane 

Wilmslow SK9 5AF 

Telephone: 01625 545 700 

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk 
Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider requests until the internal appeals process of the Council has been exhausted.  You are therefore advised to appeal to the Information Governance Manager before contacting the Commissioner.
